Symbiox Investment & Trading Co Ltd

7A, Rani Rashmoni Road Kolkata - 700 013 Phone : 033-3251 5833 CIN : L65993WB1979PLC032012 Website : www.symbioxinvestment.com E-mail ID : symbioxinvestment100@gmail.com

Date: 22nd May, 2019,

To,

Compliance Department Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 098 To,

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata- 700 001

To,

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, PJ Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai- 400 001

Sub: Initial Disclosure / Confirmation as per SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 Ref: Script Code:- BSE-539278; MSEI- SYMBIOX; CSE- 029461

Dear Sir/Madam

With reference SEBI circular mentioned in caption in the matter of **fund raising by issuance** of Debt Securities by Large Entities, a listed entity that is fulfilling the criteria specified in such circular shall consider "Large Corporate" (LC) and shall make disclosure on Stock Exchange (SE). In connection with the same we confirm hereby that our Company, "SYMBIOX INVESTMENT & TRADING CO. LTD" is not falling under Large Corporate (LC) category as per the framework provided in the circular.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

Thanking you. Yours Faithfully,

For, Symbiox Investment & Tracking Co. Ltd.

Neha Pansari Company secretary Encl: As stated above

Symbiox Investment & Trading Co Ltd

INITIAL DISCLOSURE BY SYMBIOX INVESTMENT & TRADING CO. LTD

<u>SL</u> No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	SYMBIOX INVESTMENT & TRADING CO. LTD
2	CIN	L65993WB1979PLC032012
3	Outstanding borrowing of the company as on 31st March 2019 as applicable (in Cr.)	NIL
4	Highest credit rating during the previous financial year along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	* NIL
5	Name of the Stock exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	NA

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular No. **SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018**.

For, Symbiox Investment & Trading Co. Ltd

Neha Tanoni

Neha Pansari Company Secretary



mohi

Mohit Sharma Chief financial Officer